
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

October 26,2020 ^ "c/ IS^QOcr,

e*clr1^
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE "e//ft?/^

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS '" ^issior,

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

Address: PO Box 4799

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66604

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee w Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 24,2020 through October 22, 2020)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... 48,400.83

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ _500-00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .......................................................... 48,900.83

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 41,000.00

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... _/'3UU-<

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10-16-20 "Ttou- ^Lu> ^ro^Jh^ux^^
Date Sign^yrp^f Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2020



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

08/06/20

10/07/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

Sen. Ty Masterson

Sen Gene Suellentrop

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

refund

refund

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$500.00

$500.00

Page / of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Dennis Pyle for Senate
2979 Kingfisher Road
-tiawatha, KS 66434

Marci Francisco for Senate
1101 Ohio
Lawrence, KS 66044

Tom Holland for Senate
961 E. 1600 Road
Badlwin City, KS

Pat Pettey for Senate
5316 LakewoodSt
Kansas City, KS 66106

Ethan Corson for Senate
4601 W. 62nd Terr
=airway, KS 66205

Dindy Holscher for Senate
30 Box 4781
31athe, KS 66063

<ellie Warren for Senate
14505 Falmouth Street
-eawood, KS 66224

^aryn Tyson for Senate
30 Box 191
3Arker, KS 66072

Richard Hilderbrand for Senate
10337 SE107 Terr
3alena, KS 66739

:agg for Senate
1810 Terrace Drive
El Dorado, KS

/irgil Peck for State Senate
30 Box 299
Havana, KS 67347

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

sontribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$5,250.00

Page / of It)



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Ty Masterson for Senate
1539 Phyllis Lane
Andover, KS 67002

Jeff Longbine for Senate
2801 Lakeridge Rd
Emporia, KS 66801

Anthony Hensley for Senate
4240 SE Wisconsin
topeka, KS

Brenda Dietrich for Senate
611 OSW 38th Terrace
Topeka,KS 66610

Dinah Sykes for Senate
10227 Theden Circle
Lenexa, KS 66220

Tom Hawk for Senate
2600 Woodhaven Court
Manhattan, KS 66502

Rob Olson for Senate
15944 S. Claiborne Street
Olathe, KS 66062

JR Claeys for Senate
2157 RedhawkLane
Salina, KS 67401

Dan Kerschen for Senate
645 South 263 W
Garden Plain, KS 67050

3ene Suellentrop for Senate
3813 W. Northwind Circle
/Vichita, KS 67205

Jim Ward for Senate
3100 E. dark
/Vichita,KS 67211

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$1,000,00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$750.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$8,250.00

Page /--? of_l0_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

09/01/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Mike Petersen for Senate
2608 S. Southeast Drive
Wichita,KS67216

Renee Erickson for Senate
26 N. Cypress Drive
Wichita, KS 67206

Carolyn McGinn for Senate
PO Box A
Sedgwick, KS 67135

Larry Alley for Senate
517 Quail Nest Road
Winfield, KS 67156

Rick Wilborn for Senate
1504 Heritage Place
McPherson, KS 67460

Elaine Bowers for Senate
1326 N. 150th Road
Concordia, KS 66901

John Doll for Senate
2927 Cliff Place
Garden City, KS 67846

Rick Billinger for Senate
Soodland, KS

Mark Samsel for Representative
508 E. 4th
Wellsville, KS

Ken Collins for Representative
102 E. First Street
Vlulberry, KS

Vlonica Murnan for Representative
1313MalloryCt
='ittsburg, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$5,500.00

Page _^_ of_ ^



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Samantha Poetter for House
16755W. 299th
Paola, KS

Richard Proehl for House
51 OPine Ridge Road
Parsons, KS

Chris Croft for House
8909 W. 148th Terr
Overland Park, KS

Kent Thompson for House
1816 2800 Street
LaHarpe, KS 66751

John Toplikar for House
507 E. Spruce Street
Olathe, KS 66061

^ashard Young for House
11751 W. 118th Terr
3verland Park, KS

Cindy Neighbor for House
10405 W. 52nd Terrace
Shawnee, KS

Stephanie Clayton for House
3825 woodson Drive
Overland Park, KS

Jerry Stogsdill for House
4414 Tomahawk Road
Prairie Village, KS

-indsay Vaughn for House
3227 Santa FeDr# 7
3verland Park, KS

(\dam Thomas for House
16272 S. Sunset
31athe, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,000.00

Page 4/-"uo



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Sean Tarwater for House
16006 Meadow Lane
Stillwell, KS 66085

Brandon Woodard for House
9051 Renner Blvd, Apt 300
Lenexa, KS

Pam Curtis for House
322 N. 16th Street
Kansas City, KS

Kathy Wolfe Moore for House
3209 N. 131 st
Kansas City, KS

Stan Frownfelter for House
5225 Crest Drive
Kansas City, KS

Barbara Ballard for House
1532Alvamar
Lawrence, KS

Mike Amyx for House
501 Lawrence Ave
Lawrence, KS

Megan Lynn for House
14430 W. 139th Place
Olathe, KS

Fred Patton for House
339 NE 46th
Topeka, KS

^on Highland for House
17487 Wells Creek Road
/Vamego, KS

Jim Gartner for House
928 SW Woodbridge Ct
Fopeka, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$4,000.00

Page 5' of 10



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Jesse Borjon for House
5326 SW 40th Terr
Fopeka, KS

Ken Corbet for House
10351 SW 61 st Street
Topeka, KS

Annie Kuetherfor House
1346SWWayneAve
Topeka, KS

^\c Miller for House
1174SWFillmore
Topeka, KS

Blaine Finch for House
5 SW Fairview
Dttawa, KS

Vlark Schreiber for House
1722 Yucca Lane
Emporia, KS

Randy Garber for House
2424 Timberlane Lane
3abetha, KS

John Eplee for House
163 Deer Run
Mchison, KS 66002

3uzi Carlson for House
1741 Berglund Dr
31ay Center, KS

Dave Baker for House
178 Lake Road
council Grove, KS

3teven Howe for Kansas
?202 Melrose Lane
3alina, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

sontribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,750.00

page ^ of JD



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

-es Mason for House
108Arcadian Court
VlcPherson, KS

k/Vill Carpenter for House
3965 SW 18th Street
El Dorado, KS

Ron Ryckman Jr for House
14234 W. 158th Street
Olathe, KS

Cheryl Helmer for House
201 N. Line
Belle Plain, KS

Blake Carpenter for House
1300 E. Meadowlark Blvd
Derby, KS

:3atrick Penn for House
?507 N. Lindbergh Street
A/ichita, KS

Susan Estes for House
12224 E. Bracken Court
A/ichita, KS

Emil Bergquist for House
3430 N. Hydraulic
3ark City, KS

John Carmichael for House
1475 N. Lieunett
A/ichita, KS

3rian Bergkamp for House
?35 S. Jane, Apt 809
-laysville, KS

-eo Delperdang for House
2103 Pintail St
/Vichita, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$3,750.00

Page. of ;0



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Tom Sawyer for House
1041 S. Elizabeth
Wichita, KS

Nick Hoheisel for House
31308. Richmond
Wichita, KS

Dan Hawkins for House
9406 Harvest Lane
Wichita, KS

Joe Seiwert for House
1111 E. Boundary Road
Pretty Prairie, KS

Jason Probst for House
PO Box 3262
Hutchinson, KS

Susan Concannon for House
921 N. Mill
Beloit, KS

Steven Johnson for House
10197S.Hopkins
Assaria, KS

Troy Waymaster for House
3528 192nd Street
Bunker Hill, KS

Ken Rahjest for House
1978 E. 900 Road
Agra, KS

Barb Wasinger for House
1602 Elm
Hays, KS

Brett Fairchild for House
150 NW 40th Street
St.John, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,500.00

Page^ofi^



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Boyd Orr for House
30111 H Road
Fowler, KS

Kyle Hoffman for House
1318 Avenue T
Coldwater, KS

Leonard Mastroni for House
102 Fairway Drive
LaCrosse, KS

Jim Minnix for House
8101 W. Road 40
Scott City, KS

Brad Ralph for House
2103 Sixth Avenue
Dodge City, KS

<\dam Smith for House
1970 RD 3
i/Veskan, KS

Russ Jennings for House
515 Pleasantview
Lakin, KS

Vlarty Long for House
317 N. Joyce
Jlysses, KS

Shannon Francis for House
1501 Tucker Court
Liberal, KS

Jo Ella Hoye for House
3517Alden Lane
-enexa, KS

Ferry Frederick for House
14617GrandviewSt
Dverland Park

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,250.00

PageJ-.^



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/02/20

09/02/20

09/02/20

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Mike Dodson for Representative
4109 Wellington Drive
Manhattan, KS

Christina Haswood for
Representative
2317 Surrey Drive
I awranpa k'.<5 RROAR

Joe Newland for House
6295 Trego Road
Neodesha, KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

contribution

contribution

contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
TfflS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$41,500.00

$0.00

$41,500.00

Page. i0_od0_


