KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

RECEIVED

GEC Form Rev, 2020

October 26, 2020

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC	
	Address: PO Box 4799	
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66604	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C	Summary (acycoring the period from July 24, 2020 through October 22, 2020)	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 24, 2020 through October 22, 2020) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	48,400.83
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	500.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	48,900.83
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	41,000.00
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	7,900.83
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor at the failure of Treasurer 10-16-20 Signature of Treasurer	e intentional

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	1	Check Appropriate Box		ЭX	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/06/20	Sen. Ty Masterson	refund		~			\$250.00
10/07/20	Sen Gene Suellentrop	refund		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		Fig. 3				\$500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$500.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$500.00

	1		1
Page	- (of	1

Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	A o t
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/01/20	Dennis Pyle for Senate 2979 Kingfisher Road Hiawatha, KS 66434	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Marci Francisco for Senate 1101 Ohio Lawrence, KS 66044	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Tom Holland for Senate 961 E. 1600 Road Badlwin City, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Pat Pettey for Senate 5316 Lakewood St Kansas City, KS 66106	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Ethan Corson for Senate 4601 W. 62nd Terr Fairway, KS 66205	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Cindy Holscher for Senate PO Box 4781 Olathe, KS 66063	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Kellie Warren for Senate 14505 Falmouth Street Leawood, KS 66224	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Caryn Tyson for Senate PO Box 191 PArker, KS 66072	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Richard Hilderbrand for Senate 10337 SE 107 Terr Galena, KS 66739	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Fagg for Senate 1810 Terrace Drive El Dorado, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/01/20	Virgil Peck for State Senate PO Box 299 Havana, KS 67347	contribution	\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,250.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	A 0 4
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	\$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$750.00
09/01/20	Ty Masterson for Senate 1539 Phyllis Lane Andover, KS 67002	contribution	\$1,000.00
09/01/20	Jeff Longbine for Senate 2801 Lakeridge Rd Emporia, KS 66801	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Anthony Hensley for Senate 4240 SE Wisconsin topeka, KS	contribution	\$1,000.00
09/01/20	Brenda Dietrich for Senate 6110 SW 38th Terrace Topeka, KS 66610	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Dinah Sykes for Senate 10227 Theden Circle Lenexa, KS 66220	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Tom Hawk for Senate 2600 Woodhaven Court Manhattan, KS 66502	contribution	\$1,000.00
09/01/20	Rob Olson for Senate 15944 S. Claiborne Street Olathe, KS 66062	contribution	\$1,000.00
09/01/20	JR Claeys for Senate 2157 Redhawk Lane Salina, KS 67401	contribution	\$750.00
09/01/20	Dan Kerschen for Senate 645 South 263 W Garden Plain, KS 67050	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Gene Suellentrop for Senate 6813 W. Northwind Circle Wichita, KS 67205	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Jim Ward for Senate 3100 E. Clark Wichita, KS 67211		\$1,000.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$8,250.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/01/20	Mike Petersen for Senate 2608 S. Southeast Drive Wichita, KS 67216	contribution	\$1,000.00
09/01/20	Renee Erickson for Senate 26 N. Cypress Drive Wichita, KS 67206	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Carolyn McGinn for Senate PO Box A Sedgwick, KS 67135	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Larry Alley for Senate 517 Quail Nest Road Winfield, KS 67156	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Rick Wilborn for Senate 1504 Heritage Place McPherson, KS 67460	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Elaine Bowers for Senate 1326 N. 150th Road Concordia, KS 66901	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	John Doll for Senate 2927 Cliff Place Garden City, KS 67846	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Rick Billinger for Senate Goodland, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Mark Samsel for Representative 508 E. 4th Wellsville, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/01/20	Ken Collins for Representative 102 E. First Street Mulberry, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/01/20	Monica Murnan for Representative 1313 Mallory Ct Pittsburg, KS	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,500.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/02/20	Samantha Poetter for House 16755 W. 299th Paola, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Richard Proehl for House 510 Pine Ridge Road Parsons, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Chris Croft for House 8909 W. 148th Terr Overland Park, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Kent Thompson for House 1816 2800 Street LaHarpe, KS 66751	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	John Toplikar for House 507 E. Spruce Street Olathe, KS 66061	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Rashard Young for House 11751 W. 118th Terr Overland Park, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Cindy Neighbor for House 10405 W. 52nd Terrace Shawnee, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Stephanie Clayton for House 9825 woodson Drive Overland Park, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Jerry Stogsdill for House 4414 Tomahawk Road Prairie Village, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Lindsay Vaughn for House 8227 Santa Fe Dr # 7 Overland Park, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Adam Thomas for House 16272 S. Sunset Olathe, KS	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,000.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	\$500.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$250.00
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
09/02/20	Sean Tarwater for House 16006 Meadow Lane Stillwell, KS 66085	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Brandon Woodard for House 9051 Renner Blvd, Apt 300 Lenexa, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Pam Curtis for House 322 N. 16th Street Kansas City, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Kathy Wolfe Moore for House 3209 N. 131st Kansas City, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Stan Frownfelter for House 5225 Crest Drive Kansas City, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Barbara Ballard for House 1532 Alvamar Lawrence, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Mike Amyx for House 501 Lawrence Ave Lawrence, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Megan Lynn for House 14430 W. 139th Place Olathe, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Fred Patton for House 339 NE 46th Topeka, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Ron Highland for House 27487 Wells Creek Road Wamego, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Jim Gartner for House 928 SW Woodbridge Ct Topeka, KS	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,000.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date	To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
09/02/20	Jesse Borjon for House 5326 SW 40th Terr Topeka, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Ken Corbet for House 10351 SW 61st Street Topeka, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Annie Kuether for House 1346 SW Wayne Ave Topeka, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Vic Miller for House 1174 SW Fillmore Topeka, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Blaine Finch for House 5 SW Fairview Ottawa, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Mark Schreiber for House 1722 Yucca Lane Emporia, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Randy Garber for House 2424 Timberlane Lane Sabetha, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	John Eplee for House 163 Deer Run Atchison, KS 66002	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Suzi Carlson for House 1741 Berglund Dr Clay Center, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Dave Baker for House 278 Lake Road Council Grove, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Steven Howe for Kansas 2202 Melrose Lane Salina, KS	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,750.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00
09/02/20	Les Mason for House 108 Arcadian Court McPherson, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Will Carpenter for House 6965 SW 18th Street El Dorado, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Ron Ryckman Jr for House 14234 W. 158th Street Olathe, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Cheryl Helmer for House 201 N. Line Belle Plain, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Blake Carpenter for House 1300 E. Meadowlark Blvd Derby, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Patrick Penn for House 2507 N. Lindbergh Street Wichita, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Susan Estes for House 12224 E. Bracken Court Wichita, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Emil Bergquist for House 6430 N. Hydraulic Park City, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	John Carmichael for House 1475 N. Lieunett Wichita, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Brian Bergkamp for House 235 S. Jane, Apt 809 Haysville, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Leo Delperdang for House 2103 Pintail St Wichita, KS	contribution	\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,750.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	A
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/02/20	Tom Sawyer for House 1041 S. Elizabeth Wichita, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Nick Hoheisel for House 3130 S. Richmond Wichita, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Dan Hawkins for House 9406 Harvest Lane Wichita, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Joe Seiwert for House 1111 E. Boundary Road Pretty Prairie, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Jason Probst for House PO Box 3262 Hutchinson, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Susan Concannon for House 921 N. Mill Beloit, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Steven Johnson for House 10197 S. Hopkins Assaria, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Troy Waymaster for House 3528 192nd Street Bunker Hill, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Ken Rahjest for House 1978 E. 900 Road Agra, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Barb Wasinger for House 1602 Elm Hays, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Brett Fairchild for House 150 NW 40th Street St. John, KS	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,500.00

Kansas Rural Independent Telcom PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/02/20	Boyd Orr for House 30111 H Road Fowler, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Kyle Hoffman for House 1318 Avenue T Coldwater, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Leonard Mastroni for House 102 Fairway Drive LaCrosse, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Jim Minnix for House 8101 W. Road 40 Scott City, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Brad Ralph for House 2103 Sixth Avenue Dodge City, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Adam Smith for House 1970 RD 3 Weskan, KS	contribution	\$500.00
09/02/20	Russ Jennings for House 515 Pleasantview Lakin, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Marty Long for House 817 N. Joyce Ulysses, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Shannon Francis for House 1501 Tucker Court Liberal, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Jo Ella Hoye for House 8517 Alden Lane Lenexa, KS	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Terry Frederick for House 14617 Grandview St Overland Park	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,250.00

Kansas Ri	ural Indep	endent T	elcom	PΑ	C
-----------	------------	----------	-------	----	---

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/02/20	Christina Haswood for Representative 2317 Surrey Drive	contribution	\$250.00
09/02/20	Joe Newland for House 6295 Trego Road Neodesha, KS	contribution	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule ${\bf C}$

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$41,500.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$41,500.00